



**Office of the Mayor,
Councillor Jami Klisaris**

20 February 2017

Email: medge@ozonline.com.au

Dear Ms Dimattina,

I am writing in response to the questions that you submitted in writing for the Council meeting held on 6 February 2017. The responses have been prepared by Council Officers.

Question 1

Prahran Netball Club is on record as wanting "two more courts" - so why are Council Officers recommending a proposal for a minimum of seven courts?

Response

Council is endeavouring to find a suitable site for a four court indoor stadium.

Question 2

Has the Council ever engaged the company At Leisure before and if so, what for?

Response

@Leisure Planners have worked with Council previously on leisure planning projects.

Question 3

What was the selection process for engaging At Leisure to do the feasibility study of the Chadstone Bowls site?


www.stonnington.vic.gov.au

Response

@Leisure Planners were recommended by Sport & Recreation Victoria as a consultant with relevant industry experience.

This experience includes a number of lawn bowls projects for the State Government and other local government authorities.

Yours sincerely



Cr Jami Klisaris, GAICD
Mayor of the City of Stonnington
Councillor for East Ward